
 

 

CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-23-008361 

 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

 Plaintiff, §  

 §  

V. § TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

  §  

BRIGHT HEALTHCARE INSURANCE §  

COMPANY OF TEXAS §  

 Defendant. § 455TH  JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

NOTICE OF DESIGNATION OF SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER 

 

COMES NOW, CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., the Special Deputy Receiver of Bright 

Healthcare Insurance Company of Texas, and files this Notice of Designation of Special Deputy 

Receiver. 

1. Texas Insurance Code Chapter 443 authorizes the Receiver to designate a Special 

Deputy Receiver.  The Receiver has designated CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P. as the Special Deputy 

Receiver of Bright Healthcare Insurance Company of Texas.  The effective date of the Special 

Deputy Receiver’s appointment is November 29, 2023.   

2. The Special Deputy Receiver’s contact information is: 

CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P. 

11401 Century Oaks Terrace, Suite 300 

Austin, Texas 78758 

Phone: (512) 478-6000 

Fax: (512) 404-6550 

 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

  /s/ Greg Pierce   

Gregory A. Pierce 

State Bar No. 15994250 

P.O. Box 40 

Austin, Texas 78767 

Tel: (512) 474-2154 

gpierce@gpiercelaw.com  

 

-and- 

11/30/2023 5:57 PM
Velva L. Price  
District Clerk    
Travis County   

D-1-GN-23-008361
Eva Fairchild

mailto:gpierce@gpiercelaw.com


 

 

 

Christopher Fuller 

State Bar No. 07515500 

FULLER LAW GROUP 

4612 Ridge Oak Drive  

Austin, Texas 78731 

Telephone: (512) 470-9544 

cfuller@fullerlaw.org 

 

Attorneys for CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P.,  

Special Deputy Receiver of Bright   

Healthcare Insurance Company of Texas 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Designation of Special Deputy 

Receiver was sent in accordance with TEX. INS. CODE § 443.007(d) on November 29, 2023 to: 

 

Via Email: specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov    

Tom Collins, Receivership Master 

c/o Special Master’s Clerk 

RLO MC-FRD 

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX  78711-2030 

 

Via Email: Edwin.Hartsfield@tdi.texas.gov 

Edwin Hartsfield 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

RLO MC-FRD 

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

Via Email: John.Walker@tdi.texas.gov  

John Walker 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

RLO MC-FRD 

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

 

Via Email: Vane.Hugo@tdi.texas.gov  

Vane Hugo 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 

RLO MC-FRD 

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

 

Via Email: Sandra.Salazar@tdi.texas.gov   

Sandra Salazar 

General Counsel Division 

Office of Financial Counsel 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE  

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

 

Via e-Service: Shawn.Martin@tdi.texas.gov  

Shawn Martin 

General Counsel Division 

Office of Financial Counsel 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE  

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX 78711-2030 

 

Via e-Service: Zachary.Rhines@oag.texas.gov  

Zachary L. Rhines 

Assistant Attorney General 

General Litigation Division 

OFFICE OF THE TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P.O. Box 12548, Mail Stop 01901 

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 

Counsel for Texas Department of Insurance 

Via e-Service: jrixen@rixentlaw.com  

Jacqueline Rixen 

RIXENLAW 

8500 North Mopac Expy, Suite 605 

Austin, Texas 78759 

Counsel for the Texas Life and Health  

Insurance Guaranty Association 
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Via e-Service: sstrickland@mwlaw.com 

Stanton Strickland 
MITCHELL, WILLIAMS, SELIG, GATES & 

WOODYARD, P.L.L.C. 
500 W. 5th Street, Ste. 1150 
Austin, Texas 78701 
Counsel for Bright Healthcare Insurance                                             

Company of Texas 

 Via First Class Mail 

 INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 

 Special Procedures Branch 

 300 East 8th Street, Suite 352 

 Mail Stop 5026AUS 

 Austin, Texas 78701 

 

 

  /s/ Greg Pierce   

Gregory A. Pierce 

mailto:sstrickland@mwlaw.com
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